CASCO TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION ALLEGAN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF CASCO TOWNSHIP, ALLEGAN COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Planning Commission of Casco Township will conduct a public hearing and special meeting concerning the following matters on Wednesday, September 25, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at the Casco Township Hall, 7104 107th Ave, South Haven, MI 49090, within the Township.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the item(s) to be considered at said public hearing include the following:

- 1. Zoning Ordinance amendment to add to Section 2.08 G Definitions; glare, glare, nuisance, and glare, disabling;
- 2. to amend Section 3.41 "reserved" to add Exterior Lighting;
- 3. to add Section 3.43 Grading and Filling;
- 4. to add Section 3.44 Storm Water Management.

Any other business that may come before the Planning Commission

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the proposed Zoning Ordinance amendments can be reviewed at the Township Hall during regular business hours of regular business days at, 7104 107th Ave, South Haven, website <u>www.cascotownship.info</u> and will also be available at the time and place of the hearing.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that written comments will be received from any interested person concerning the foregoing by the Township Clerk at the address set forth below, during regular business hours of regular business days or by mail to the Township Clerk at the address set forth below, up to the date of the hearing and will also be received by the Planning Commission at the hearing.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Casco Township Planning Commission and Township Board reserve the right to make changes in the above mentioned proposed amendments at or following the public hearing.

Casco Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the hearing upon seven (7) days' notice to the Casco Township Clerk. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary services should contact the Casco Township Clerk at the address or telephone number listed below.

Cheryl Brenner Casco Township Clerk 7104 107th Ave, South Haven MI 49090 269-637-4441 Tasha Smalley Zoning Administrator 1-800-626-5964